OF \$965.00 1484231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voice Media Group, Inc.		08/29/2019	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voice Media Group, LLC
Street Address:	969 Broadway
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1484231	NEW TIMES
Registration Number:	2094511	BEST OF MIAMI
Registration Number:	2098988	BEST OF DALLAS
Registration Number:	2098909	BEST OF DENVER
Registration Number:	2098989	BEST OF PHOENIX
Registration Number:	2113496	NEWTIMES.COM
Registration Number:	2142870	EDGE
Registration Number:	2188169	WESTWORD
Registration Number:	2248645	THE EDGE
Registration Number:	2263300	DALLAS OBSERVER
Registration Number:	2263279	DALLAS OBSERVER
Registration Number:	2325991	RUXTON
Registration Number:	2549872	WESTWORD
Registration Number:	2604312	MENU OF MENUS
Registration Number:	2843226	NIGHT & DAY
Registration Number:	3063457	MASTERMIND
Registration Number:	3156284	BEST OF BROWARD /PALM BEACH
Registration Number:	3293467	ARTOPIA
Registration Number:	3849743	ARTOPIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0072

900709242 REEL: 00780

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3863880	VOICE MEDIA
Registration Number:	4175661	BEST OF DALLAS
Registration Number:	4175657	BEST OF DENVER
Registration Number:	4175658	BEST OF MIAMI
Registration Number:	4175364	BEST OF PHOENIX
Registration Number:	4183174	BEST OF BROWARD/PALM BEACH
Registration Number:	4203425	MY VOICE NATION
Registration Number:	4244870	MENU OF MENUS
Registration Number:	4279889	VOICE PLACES
Registration Number:	4388122	DISH
Registration Number:	4397511	VOICE MEDIA GROUP
Registration Number:	4397512	VOICE MEDIA GROUP
Registration Number:	4547750	WHITEOUT
Registration Number:	5058758	TACOLANDIA
Registration Number:	2102832	BEST OF HOUSTON
Registration Number:	2299837	HOUSTON PRESS
Registration Number:	2866808	HOUSTONPRESS
Registration Number:	4175664	BEST OF HOUSTON
Registration Number:	4391695	WESTWORD MUSIC SHOWCASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tom.ryan@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Tom Ryan

Address Line 1: 320 South Canal Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	501668.17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Ryan
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Ryan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Voice Media Group-Statement of Conversion#page1.tif source=Voice Media Group-Statement of Conversion#page2.tif source=Voice Media Group-Statement of Conversion#page3.tif source=Voice Media Group-Statement of Conversion#page4.tif source=Voice Media Group-Statement of Conversion#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0073



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents are not accepted. Fees & forms are subject to change. For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 08/29/2019 02:13 PM

ID Number: 20121516002

Document number: 20191700040

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Conversion

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (3) of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. For the converting entity, its ID number (if applicable), entity name or true name, form of entity,

	jurisdiction under the law of which it is	formed, and principal address	are	
	ID number	20121516002 (Colorado Secretary of State ID number	r)	
	Entity name or true name	Voice Media Group, Inc.		
	Form of entity	Corporation		
	Jurisdiction	Colorado		
	Street address	969 Broadway		
		(Street num	nber and name)	
		Denver	CO 80203	
		(City)	(State) (ZIP/Postal Code)	
		(Province – if applicable)	United States (Country)	
	Mailing address	1201 E. Jefferson St.		
	(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)		
		Phoenix	AZ 85034	
		(City)	(State) (ZIP/Postal Code) United States	
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	
2.	The entity name of the resulting entity is	is Voice Media Group, LLC		
	(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreve			
3.	The converting entity has been converted	ed into the resulting entity purs	suant to section 7-90-201.7, C.R.S.	
4.	(If applicable, adopt the following statement by man	king the box and include an attachment.	.)	
	This document contains additional			
5.	(Caution: Leave blank if the document does no legal consequences. Read instructions before		ating a delayed effective date has significant	
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the statem The delayed effective date and, if applied			
	, 11		(mm/dd/yyyy hour: minute am/pm)	

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

6. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

	Mack	RoxAnn	D.	
	Faegre Baker Daniels	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix
	(Street number a	ind name or Post Office Suite 300	e Box information)	
	Boulder	co_	80302	
	(City)	United State)	(ZIP/Postal Code ates)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country))	
(If applicable, adopt the following statement b	y marking the box and include an	attachment.)		
This document contains the true nation causing the document to be deliver	•	of one or more add	litional individuals	

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents are not accepted. Fees & forms are subject to change. For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 08/29/2019 02:13 PM

ID Number: 20121516002

Document number: 20191700040

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Organization

filed pursuant to § 7-90-301 and § 7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. The domestic entity name of the limited liability company is

Voice Media Group, LLC

(The name of a limited liability company must contain the term or abbreviation "limited liability company", "ltd. liability company", "limited liability co.", "ltd. liability co.", "limited", "l.l.c.", "llc", or "ltd.". See §7-90-601, C.R.S.)

(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreviations are restricted by law. Read instructions for more information.)

2. The principal office address of the limited liability company's initial principal office is 969 Broadway Street address (Street number and name) CO 80203 Denver (City) (State) (ZIP/Postal Code) **United States** (Province – if applicable) (Country) 1201 E. Jefferson St. Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address) (Street number and name or Post Office Box information) Phoenix ΑZ 85034 (City) (ZIP/Postal Code) (State) United States (Province – if applicable) (Country) 3. The registered agent name and registered agent address of the limited liability company's initial registered agent are Name (if an individual) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Last) or The Corporation Company (if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an individual and an entity name.) 7700 E Arapahoe Rd Ste 220 Street address (Street number and name) Centennial 80112-1268 CO (ZIP Code) (City) (State) Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address) (Street number and name or Post Office Box information)

ARTORG_LLC Page 1 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)	
(The following statement is adopted by man The person appointed as region (The person appointed as region).		ed to being so appointe	ed.	
The true name and mailing address	ss of the person forming t	he limited liability cor	mpany are	
Name (if an individual)	Mack	RoxAnn	D.	
or	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an i	individual and an entity name	.)		
Mailing address	Faegre Baker D	Daniels LLP		
C	(Street 1470 Walnut St	number and name or Post Oi reet, Suite 300	ffice Box information)	
	Boulder	CO	80302	
	(City) (Province – if app	(State) United State)		ode)
The limited liability compared company and the name and the name and the management of the limited liability (Mark the applicable box.) The management of the limited liability (Mark the applicable box.) The management of the limited liability (Mark the applicable box.) The management of the limited liability compared to the management of the limited liability (Mark the applicable box.) The management of the limited liability (Mark the applicable box.) The management of the limited liability (Mark the applicable box.) The management of the limited liability (Mark the applicable box.) The management of the limited liability (Mark the applicable box.) The management of the limited liability (Mark the applicable box.)	d mailing address of each	such person are state		
(The following statement is adopted by mark There is at least one member		mpany.		
(If the following statement applies, adopt the This document contains addit				
(Caution: Leave blank if the document significant legal consequences. Read in			ved effective date has	
(If the following statement applies, adopt th The delayed effective date and, if			ne required format.)	
	f applicable, time of this d		m/dd/yyyy hour:minute a	

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

ARTORG_LLC Page 2 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

9. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

	Mack	RoxAnn	D.	
	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix
	Faegre Baker Danie		T B 16 2 1	
	1470 Walnut Street,		fice Box information)	
	Boulder	CO	80302	
	(City)	United S	(ZIP/Postal Co	ode)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Countr	y)	
(If the following statement applies, adopt to This document contains the true causing the document to be deli	name and mailing address		· ·	ls

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

ARTORG_LLC Page 3 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0078